NXP USA Inc. - SVF532R2K1CMK4R Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

=
=
Figure 1. Part Number Format
2.3 Part Numbers
This table lists the part numbers on the device.
Part Number Mask VADC Package Description
SVF311R3K2CKU2 3N02G YES LQFP-EP 176 24*24*1.6 A5-266, 176LQFP-EP
SVF312R3K2CKU2 3N02G YES LQFP-EP 176 24*24*1.6 A5-266, OpenVG GPU, 176LQFP-EP
SVF321R3K2CKU2 3N02G YES LQFP-EP 176 24*24*1.6 A5-266, M4, 176LQFP-EP
SVF322R3K2CKU2 3N02G YES LQFP-EP 176 24*24*1.6 A5-266, M4, OpenVG GPU, 176LQFP
SVF331R3K2CKU2 3N02G YES LQFP-EP 176 24*24*1.6 A5-266, M4 Primary, 176LQFP-EP
SVF332R3K2CKU2 3N02G YES LQFP-EP 176 24*24*1.6 A5-266, M4 Primary, OpenVG GPU,
176LQFP-EP
SVF511R3K2CMK4 3N02G YES MAP 364 17*17*1.5 P0.8 A5-400, 364BGA
SVF512R3K2CMK4 3N02G YES MAP 364 17*17*1.5 P0.8 A5-400, OpenVG GPU, 364BGA
SVF521R3K2CMK4 3N02G YES MAP 364 17*17*1.5 P0.8 A5-400, M4, 364BGA
SVF522R2K2CMK4 3N02G YES MAP 364 17*17*1.5 P0.8 A5-400, M4, L2 Cache, OpenVG GPU,
364BGA
SVF522R3K2CMK4 3N02G YES MAP 364 17*17*1.5 P0.8 A5-400, M4, OpenVG GPU, 364BG
Table continues on the next page...
Part identification
VF3xxR, VF5xxR, Rev. 8, 01/2018
6 NXP Semiconductors
Part Number Mask VADC Package Description
SVF531R3K2CMK4 3N02G YES MAP 364 17*17*1.5 P0.8 A5-400, M4 Primary, 364BG
SVF532R2K2CMK4 3N02G YES MAP 364 17*17*1.5 P0.8 A5-400, M4 Primary, L2 Cache OpenVG
GPU, 364BGA
SVF532R3K2CMK4 3N02G YES MAP 364 17*17*1.5 P0.8 A5-400, M4 Primary, OpenVG GPU,
364BGA
SVF311R3N2CKU2 3N02G NO LQFP-EP 176 24*24*1.6 A5-266, 176LQFP-EP
SVF312R3N2CKU2 3N02G NO LQFP-EP 176 24*24*1.6 A5-266, OpenVG GPU, 176LQFP-EP
SVF321R3N2CKU2 3N02G NO LQFP-EP 176 24*24*1.6 A5-266, M4, 176LQFP-EP
SVF322R3N2CKU2 3N02G NO LQFP-EP 176 24*24*1.6 A5-266, M4, OpenVG GPU, 176LQFP
SVF331R3N2CKU2 3N02G NO LQFP-EP 176 24*24*1.6 A5-266, M4 Primary, 176LQFP-EP
SVF332R3N2CKU2 3N02G NO LQFP-EP 176 24*24*1.6 A5-266, M4 Primary, OpenVG GPU,
176LQFP-EP
SVF511R3N2CMK4 3N02G NO MAP 364 17*17*1.5 P0.8 A5-400, 364BGA
SVF512R3N2CMK4 3N02G NO MAP 364 17*17*1.5 P0.8 A5-400, OpenVG GPU, 364BGA
SVF521R3N2CMK4 3N02G NO MAP 364 17*17*1.5 P0.8 A5-400, M4, 364BGA
SVF522R2N2CMK4 3N02G NO MAP 364 17*17*1.5 P0.8 A5-400, M4, L2 Cache, OpenVG GPU,
364BGA
SVF522R3N2CMK4 3N02G NO MAP 364 17*17*1.5 P0.8 A5-400, M4, OpenVG GPU, 364BG
SVF531R3N2CMK4 3N02G NO MAP 364 17*17*1.5 P0.8 A5-400, M4 Primary, 364BG
SVF532R2N2CMK4 3N02G NO MAP 364 17*17*1.5 P0.8 A5-400, M4 Primary, L2 Cache OpenVG
GPU, 364BGA
SVF532R3N2CMK4 3N02G NO MAP 364 17*17*1.5 P0.8 A5-400, M4 Primary, OpenVG GPU,
364BGA
Terminology and guidelines
3.1 Definition: Operating requirement
An operating requirement is a specified value or range of values for a technical
characteristic that you must guarantee during operation to avoid incorrect operation and
possibly decreasing the useful life of the chip.
3.1.1 Example
This is an example of an operating requirement:
Symbol Description Min. Max. Unit
VDD 1.0 V core supply
voltage
0.9 1.1 V
3
Terminology and guidelines
VF3xxR, VF5xxR, Rev. 8, 01/2018
NXP Semiconductors 7
0.90 0.95 1.00 1.05 1.10
0
500